

Non-consolidated Financial Statements for the Half Year ended September 30, 2005

28.Oct., 2005

Summary

Millions of yen

	Six months ended September 30		Year ended March 31, 2005
	2005	2004	(Reference)
<i>Operating Results:</i>			
Net sales	148,522	137,427	287,357
Operating income	6,024	8,835	14,021
Ordinary income	5,164	7,987	18,017
Net income	3,245	2,638	10,001
Net income per share (yen)	16.66	14.16	52.56
<i>Dividend Condition:</i>			
Cash dividend per share (yen)	8.00	7.00	14.00
<i>Financial Position:</i>			
Total assets	314,173	293,557	328,315
Shareholders' equity	133,784	126,305	132,610
Shareholders' equity ratio (%)	42.6	43.0	40.4
Shareholders' equity per share (yen)	687.83	648.31	680.40